
Chris Thomas - Executive Director
chris@yourpassion1st.com

773.904.6814

Julius "The Mad Thinker" Spates (DJ, &
Music/Travel Connoisseur)  Chief
Innovation & Engagement Officer

julius@yourpassion1st.com

Aaron Weekes - Chief Marketing Officer
aaron@yourpassion1st.com

Nelly Gamino - Finance Director
nelly@nvaccountings.com

Shaily Shrivastava - Executive Assistant
shaily@yourpassion1st.com

Dakota Gipson - Community Outreach
Specialist 

dakota@yourpassion1st.com

Danielle Porter - Program Manager
danielle@yourpassion1st.com

Meet Our Team


